505852719 01/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOYANG SHEN	12/27/2019
MATTHEW MCCABE	01/02/2020
MARCELO COSTA	01/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAREX IMAGING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1678 S. PIONEER ROAD	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730953
Application Number:	62941335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mckean.nicole@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:111 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-003-US2(504935-9)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE MCKEAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole McKean/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-003-US1_504935-9_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=2019-003-US1_504935-9_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505852719 REEL: 051448 FRAME: 0022

VAREX DOCKET NUMBER: 2019-003-US2

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: REMOVABLE BATTERY CONNECTOR ADAPTER

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number 16/730,953 filed on December 30, 2019.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the VAREX Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Varex Imaging Corporation 1678 S. Pioneer Road Salt Lake City, UT 84104

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this above titled invention as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 62/941.335 filed on November 27, 2019, as well as in and to (1) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (2) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (3) all Letters Patent which may issue from the applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (4) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, 35 U.S.C. § 111 (b) provisional, and 35 U.S.C. §111 (a), reissues, and extensions and renewals of the applications and Letters Patent, and (5) the right to claim for any of the applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to file parent applications in any or all countries on the aboveidentified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration, (1) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (2) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (3) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, communations-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (4) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Page 1 of 2

VAREX DOCKET NUMBER: 2019-003-US2

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNEE'S representatives are hereby authorized to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into this ASSIGNMENT and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this ASSIGNMENT.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

12/27/19
Date

01/02/20
Date

01/02/20
Date

MAN Car-Inventor Matthew McCabe

Page 2 of 2

4828-4465-3231\1

RECORDED: 01/08/2020